expected to be received during the lease term, and a deferred inflow of resources, measured at the value
of the lease receivable, plus any payments received at or before the commencement of the lease term
that relate to future periods. This statement includes an exception for short-term leases (those with a
maximum possible term of 12 months or less), contracts that transfer ownership, leases of assets that are
investments, and certain regulated leases.

The Institute adopted GASB 87 during the year ended June 30, 2022, using the retrospective approach.
The Institute evaluated contracts that were formerly accounted for as operating leases to determine
whether they meet the definition of a lease as defined in GASB 87. The Institute has entered into lease
agreements as both the lessor and lessee, and as such has recognized the corresponding receivables,
payables, capital assets, and deferred inflows required under this statement. Implementation of GASB 87
impacted previously reported fiscal year 2021 balances. A reconciliation of the previous balances with the
GASB 87 adjustments are shown below:

June 30, 2021
Original Lease Restated
Amount Adjustment Amount

ASSETS
Due from state agencies and other accounts

receivables 2,212,712$   117,176$   2,329,888$
Capital assets, net of accumulated

depreciation and amortization 156,548,122   1,453,403   158,001,525
Noncurrent receivables -   1,080,171   1,080,171

LIABILITIES
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 7,792,601   610,746   8,403,347
Other noncurrent liabilities 5,434,223   971,506   6,405,729

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES 7,805,581   1,182,662   8,988,243

NET POSITION 102,389,658   (114,164)   102,275,494

New Mexico Institute of Mining and Technology
Notes to Financial Statements

26

Note 2 – Basis of Presentation and Summary of Significant Accounting Policies (continued)

(C) Basis of Accounting

For financial reporting purposes, the Institute is considered a special-purpose government engaged only
in business-type activities in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States
of America. Accordingly, the Institute’s primary institution financial statements have been presented in a
single column using the economic resources measurement focus and the accrual basis of accounting.